

Cancellation & Refund Policy:

Cancellations on or after May 1st, 2024 will be allowable for medical reasons only. To qualify for a full refund (less 10% non-refundable deposit) a Medical Certificate (i.e. doctor's note) must accompany written notice of cancellation. No refund of any amount will be granted for non-medical cancellations received on or after May 1st, 2024. Refunds will not be issued where a participant is removed from the RKY Camp program for any of the following reasons: at the choice or request of the participant or the participant's custodial parent/guardian, due to behavioural issues, or due to medical reasons.

RKY Camp reserves the right to cancel a registration if the participant's medical information is not completed and if signed authorization is not received by the RKY Camp Office prior to the commencement of the camp session.

In the case of Year-Round programs (Women's Weekends, Family Camps, etc.), a refund request must be made within two weeks of the program start date. Refunds will not be given after these time frames unless for exceptional reasons (medical or emergency family situation).

RKY Camp reserves the right to cancel programs two weeks prior to their start date due to poor registration numbers. In the event of a cancellation due to poor registration numbers, full refunds will be provided for each participant.

All cancellations and withdrawals from RKY Camp must be made in writing to the RKY Camp Office.

All fees must be paid by May 5th, 2024 in order for a participant to be confirmed registered at RKY Camp.